

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BANKURA IRRIGATION DIVISION, KENDUADIHI, BANKURA. PHONE. & FAX:03242-254934, e-mail:ee.bankura.irrigation@gmail.com

| online | half of the Governor of W.B. the Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura invites e-tender for:-   |
|--------|--|
| 1.     | Bullha piling protection work to the spurs and Excavation of diversion channel in Darakeswar river near d/s of Patakola Bridge Village - Ekteswar , Bankura Block II, P.S. Bankuar , Dist Bankura , under Bankura Irrigation Division.                                 |
| 2.     | A.P.T <b>Rs. 14,56,055.00</b> , Tender ID No. 2018_IWD_165064_1<br>Special Repair to the office rooms of SE, TA to SE and Estimating Section of SE of Kangsabati Circle-I,<br>Bankura under Bankura Irrigation Division.   |
| 3.     | A.P.T <b>Rs. 17,13,936.00</b> , Tender ID No. 2018_IWD_167951_2<br>Allied Protection work to along right bank of river Kangsabati for a length of 45 m (from 450 m to 495 m) to near village- Dhanara in P.S. Raipur, Dist Bankura, under Bankura Irrigation Division. |
|        | A.P.T Rs. 19,29,658.00, Tender ID No. 2018 IWD 167951 3  |

Sd/- Executive Engineer Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura.

## Memo No.: 521/1(16)

Dated : 29.03.2018.

- 1. The Chief Engineer- South-West, I. & W. Dte.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, Bankura.
- 3. The Sabhadhipati, Bankura Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The District Magistrate, Bankura.
- 5. The Karmadhakshya, Krishi-o-Sech, Bankura Zilla Parishad, Bankura.
- 6-10. The Sub-Divisional Officer, K.L.B. Sub-Division No.-V, Bankura Irrigation Sub-Division, / Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. XVIII, Bankura/ Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No. VI,Taldangra/ V.I. Sub-Division, Bishnupur.
  - 11. The Director of Information & Cultural Affairs, Department of Information & Culture, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Nabanna, Howrah.
  - 12. The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, I& W.Dte. Jalsampad Bhawan, Kol-91. The Brief referral copy of Notice may please be uploaded in the Tender & Notice link of Departmental Website.
  - 13. The District Information & Cultural Officer, Bankura.
  - 14. The Divisional Accounts Officer\_Gr.-I of B.I.Division.
  - 15. The Estimator, Estimating Section of Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura.
  - 16. Notice Board of the office of Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, Bankura.

Executive Engineer Bankura Irrigation Division Bankura